

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY [Office of the Secretary (CRB)] Contractor Registration Board 1st Floor, Vikas Minar, New Delhi-110002

No. F.4(8)71/25/2018/IV(Civil)/CRB/DDA 566

Date: 22/9/2022

OFFICE ORDER No. 158 /2022(Civil).

The agency, Shri M.S. Tyagi is enlisted in DDA as Class-IV(Civil) vide this office order No. 115/2018(Civil) dated 11.10.2018. The enlistment of the agency is valid upto 10.10.2023. It has been recommended by CE(SZ)(Now CE(SEZ)) vide letter No. F5(1100)SMD-2/A/21-22/213 dated 29.03.2022 & F5(1091)SMD-2/A/21-22/214 dated 29.03.2022 that the following works were awarded to Shri M.S. Tyagi, as mentioned below:

1. Name of work:

M/o completed scheme under NA-II/SZ.

Sub Head:

Improvement and fencing of service lane, repair of drain along C-9

from gate No. 10 to bloom school and placing drain cover on the

drain at various locations in Sec. C, Vasant Kunj.

NIT No.

01/EE/SMD-2/DDA/2021-22

2. Name of work:

M/o completed scheme under NA-II/SZ.

Sub Head:

Providing and fixing of MS grills all around the STP water storage

tanks and misc work in Parks at Smirti Van, Sector A, Pkt. A,

Cactus Garden B-5 & 6, Vasant Kunj.

NIT No.

10/EE/SMD-2/DDA/2020-21

After award the works, the agency Shri M.S. Tyagi has failed to take over the sites and start the works. Accordingly the case of Shri M.S. Tyagi was recommended by CE(SZ)(now CE(SEZ)) for suspension/debarring the contractor for tendering in DDA for a period of one year, as per the terms and condition of the NIT as mentioned below:

 If after the opening of tender, I/We withdraw or modify my/our bid during the period of validity of tender (including extended validity of tender) specified in the tender documents.

or

- 2. If after the award of work, I/We fail to sign the contract, or to submit performance guarantee before the deadline defined in the tender documents
- I/We shall be suspended for one year and shall not be eligible to bid for tenders from date of issue of suspension order

Accordingly, the show cause notice was issued on 28.04.2022 and the reply of the contractor was received on 10.05.2022 wherein agency has informed that he was unable to start the works due to ill health of his daughter-in-law and other domestic reasons.

The reply of the contractor is not convincing, therefore case was placed before the board and board after careful consideration has decided to debar/suspend for a period of one year. Accordingly, Shri M.S. Tyagi is hereby debarred/ suspended for one year from the date of issue of this order for further tendering in DDA.

(Er. K. K. Jamuda) Secretary (CRB)/DDA

Copy for kind information and necessary action to (through email only):-

1. All CE(s), DDA. They are requested to circulate the order among all Executive Engineers (Field) for information and necessary action.

2. Director (Horticulture) North West and South East, DDA. They are requested to circulate the order among all Dy. Directors(Horticulture) for information and necessary action.

3. Director (System), DDA. It is requested to put the above said order on the DDA website under intimation to this office through email ld: ddatender@dda.org.in

4. Shri M.S. Tyagi.

5. Guard File.

Secretary (CRB)/DDA